Stephanie Shott's Bios

Bio:

Stephanie Shott is the founder of The M.O.M. Initiative, a missional mentoring ministry dedicated to taking Titus 2 to the streets. She is also an author and a popular international speaker. For over 20 years, Stephanie has led women to live full, fearless and faithful lives.

Her Bible study on Ecclesiastes, *Understanding What Matters Most*, has become a favorite of women everywhere. She has also written articles and stories for P31 Woman Magazine, Pearls of Promise, MOPS International, Focus on the Family, (In) Courage, Southern Writer's Magazine and in Rhonda Rhea's new book, The P-Dub Club. Stephanie's story of adoption, abuse and redemption can be found in Suzanne Eller's book, An Unburdened Heart.

To find out more about Stephanie or to check her availability to speak at your next event, visit her website at www.stephanieshott.com. To learn more The M.O.M. Initiative or how you can begin a M.O.M. Mentor Group in your area, visit www.themominitiative.com. You can also connect with her on Facebook at www.facebook.com/StephanieShottAuthor and www.twitter.com.StephanieShott.

Bio (Short):

Stephanie Shott is the founder of The M.O.M. Initiative, a ministry devoted to making mentoring intentionally missional. She is an author and a popular speaker who helps women live full, fearless and faithful lives. To invite Stephanie to speak at your next event, visit her website at www.stephanieshott.com. To find out more about The M.O.M. Initiative or to begin a M.O.M. Mentor Group, visit www.themominitiative.com.